Summit Christian Academy

e Academic Calendar 2025-2026

Tentative and subject to change (Revised 7.7.25)

August 2025

11 Parent Orientation Night

12 Preschool Preview Day

12 Supply Drop off and Meet and Greet for Students

13 First Day of School for students (full day)

September

1 NO SCHOOL -- Labor Day

8-19 Map Testing

12 Mid-Term Ends

15 Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi

24 See You at the Pole

25 Fall Picture Day, individual photos, classroom groups, and school panoramic
October

2-3 NO SCHOOL -- Fall Break

16 End of Qtr 1

17 NO SCHOOL for students -- Flexible Parent/Teacher Conference Day
18 Report Cards available on Praxi

20-24 Spirit Week

November

4 NO SCHOOL -- Election Day

12 Picture Make-Up Day

17 NO SCHOOL -- Teacher Professional Development
18 Mid-Term Ends

19 Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi

24 Book Fair Preview

25 Thanksgiving Feast and Book Fair

26-28 No School -- Thanksgiving Break

December

4 Christmas Program K-8 grade

16-18 High School Finals

19 Christmas Program Preschool 11:00am

19 End of Qtr 2

19 Half Day; Last Day before Christmas Break
20 Report cards available on Praxi

22-31 NO SCHOOL -- Christmas Break



January 2026

5

6

19
20-30
22
26-30

February

5
6
16
26

March
10
11
12
20

April
3
6-10
16

21

22

23
20-24
25
27-30

May
1

4-8

7
TBD
12-14
15

15

19

21

22

22

22
26-28

No School Last day of Christmas Break

First day of classes for Semester 2

NO SCHOOL -- Martin Luther King, Jr Day
Map Testing

Open House (Preschool & K-12)

School Choice Week

Mid-Term Ends

Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi

NO SCHOOL - President’s Day (possible weather make-up day)
Picture Day for Sports, Student Life clubs, and Senior Tux and Drape

End of Qtr 3

NO SCHOOL for students, Flexible Parent/Teacher Conference Day
Report cards available on Praxi

NO SCHOOL -- Teacher In-Service Day (possible weather make-up day)

NO SCHOOL - Good Friday

NO SCHOOL - Spring Break
Spring Program Preschool
Mid-Term ends

Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi
Spring Music Program K-8™" grade
Spiritual Emphasis Week

Gala

Map Testing

Walk-A-Thon

Map Testing

National Day of Prayer

Field Day

High School Finals

Preschool 2’s & 3’s Recognition 9am and 4’s & TK Graduation 10:30am
Kindergarten Graduation 1:30pm

NO SCHOOL -- Election Day, Teacher In-Service Day

5t Grade Graduation at 10:30am & 8" Grade Graduation at 1:30pm
Student Awards and Recognition Ceremony 10:30am

Half Day; Last day of classes

High School Graduation Night

Teacher In-Service Days; Report Cards available on Praxi

*Feb 16, Mar 20, May 26, 27, 28, and June 1 are possible snow make-up days.
*May 29, and Jun 1-5 are possible teacher in-service make-up days due to snow days *dates are subject to change*



