

## Summit Christian Academy Academic Calendar 2025-2026

Tentative and subject to change (Revised 7.7.25)

August 2	025	
11	Parent Orientation Night	
12	Preschool Preview Day	
12	Supply Drop off and Meet and Greet for Students	
13	First Day of School for students (full day)	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
September		
1	NO SCHOOL Labor Day	
8-19	Map Testing	
12	Mid-Term Ends	
15	Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi	
24	See You at the Pole	
25	Fall Picture Day, individual photos, classroom groups, and school panoramic	
October		
2-3	NO SCHOOL Fall Break	
16	End of Qtr 1	
17	NO SCHOOL for students Flexible Parent/Teacher Conference Day	
18	Report Cards available on Praxi	
20-24	Spirit Week	
November		
4	NO SCHOOL Election Day	
12	Picture Make-Up Day	
17	NO SCHOOL Teacher Professional Development	
18	Mid-Term Ends	
19	Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi	
24	Book Fair Preview	
25	Thanksgiving Feast and Book Fair	
26-28	No School Thanksgiving Break	
Decembe		
4	Christmas Program K-8 <sup>th</sup> grade	
16-18	High School Finals	
19	Christmas Program Preschool 11:00am	
19	End of Qtr 2	
19	Half Day; Last Day before Christmas Break	
20	Report cards available on Praxi	
22-31	NO SCHOOL Christmas Break	

January	2026
5	No School Last day of Christmas Break
6	First day of classes for Semester 2
19	NO SCHOOL Martin Luther King, Jr Day
20-30	Map Testing
22	Open House (Preschool & K-12)
26-30	School Choice Week
February	
5	Mid-Term Ends
6	Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi
16	NO SCHOOL – President's Day (possible weather make-up day)
26	Picture Day for Sports, Student Life clubs, and Senior Tux and Drape
March	
10	End of Qtr 3
11	NO SCHOOL for students, Flexible Parent/Teacher Conference Day
12	Report cards available on Praxi
20	NO SCHOOL Teacher In-Service Day (possible weather make-up day
April	
3	NO SCHOOL - Good Friday
6-10	NO SCHOOL – Spring Break
16	Spring Program Preschool
21	Mid-Term ends
22	Mid-Term Grades available on Praxi
23	Spring Music Program K-8 <sup>th</sup> grade
20-24	Spiritual Emphasis Week
25	Gala
27-30	Map Testing
May	
1	Walk-A-Thon
4-8	Map Testing
7	National Day of Prayer
TBD	Field Day
12-14	High School Finals
15	Preschool 2's & 3's Recognition 9am and 4's & TK Graduation 10:30am
15	Kindergarten Graduation 1:30pm
19	NO SCHOOL Election Day, Teacher In-Service Day
21	5th Grade Graduation at 10:30am & 8th Grade Graduation at 1:30pm
22	Student Awards and Recognition Ceremony 10:30am
22	Half Day; Last day of classes
22	High School Graduation Night
26-28	Teacher In-Service Days; Report Cards available on Praxi

<sup>\*</sup>Feb 16, Mar 20, May 26, 27, 28, and June 1 are possible snow make-up days.

<sup>\*</sup>May 29, and Jun 1-5 are possible teacher in-service make-up days due to snow days